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The PCOR Partnership CCUS Technical Forum is for industry experts from PCOR member organizations 
to share experiences and technical knowledge from real-world carbon research and CCUS deployment.

APRIL 30, 2025 	 Marriott Marquis Downtown – Houston, Texas  
	 1777 Walker Street

7:15 a.m.	 NETWORKING BREAKFAST (Houston Ballroom Salon IV)

8:00 a.m. 	 Opening Remarks | Kevin Connors, Energy & Environmental Research Center (EERC)

8:10 a.m.	 SESSION 1: Pipeline and Injection Well Materials and Design
	 ADM Decatur CCS Update
	 Sallie Greenberg, Sallie Greenberg Consulting

8:35 a.m.	 Predicting Corrosion in a CO2 Injection Environment
	 Motaz Saeed, EERC
	 Nessa Mahmood, EERC 
	 Diana Miller, OLI Systems, Inc.
	 Adam Rowe, Stress Engineering

9:35 a.m.	 UIC Class VI-Compatible Materials and Well Completions – What Does It Mean? 
	 Karthik Krishnan, Halliburton
	 Nasraldin Alarbi, Halliburton

10:00 a.m.	 BREAK

10:25 a.m.	 Legacy Wellbore Strategies in Petroliferous Basins – When They Matter and  
How to Handle 

	 Dan Eakin, University of Wyoming School of Energy Resources (UW SER) 

10:50 a.m.	 CO2 Pipeline Operations, Outstanding Safety Records, and Failure Case History 
	 Keith Tracy, Elysian

11:15 a.m.	 CO2 Pipeline Design, Siting, and PHMSA 
	 Jimmy Powell, Summit Carbon Solutions

11:40 a.m.	 SESSION 2: Characterization, Modeling, and Derisking Projects
	 Faults in the AOR: What Details Matter and When Do They Change the Story
	 Autumn Eakin, UW SER
	 Data Integration in Geologic Model Development: Core, Log, and 3D Seismic and 

Managing Uncertainty
	 Amanda Livers-Douglas, EERC

12:00 Noon 	 GROUP PHOTO and LUNCH (Houston Ballroom Salon IV)

1:15 p.m.	 Keynote: Pathway to Commercialization and Scaling CCUS
	 Chuck McConnell, University of Houston Center for Carbon Management in Energy

AGENDAAGENDA CCUS Technical Forum



3 April 2025

AGENDA

Evening Networking  
vent at Grotto Downtown

1:45 p.m.	 Caprock Integrity – Can I Get CO2 in My Caprock? A Technical and  
Regulatory Perspective

	 Wes Peck, EERC 

2:10 p.m.	 Geomechanics: CO2 Storage in Basal Reservoirs
	 Bret Fossum, EERC

2:35 p.m.	 When Does Geochemistry Matter?
	 Eddy Evans, Rock Flow Dynamics

3:00 p.m.	 BREAK

3:25 p.m. 	 SESSION 3: Applied Operational and Compliance Monitoring
	 Fit-for-Purpose Data Acquisition

•	 What are the tradeoffs with data density?
•	 How can sparse datasets be fit for purpose compared to 3D surveys?
•	 Considerations for detection sensitivity, and what is moment magnitude? 

Peter Duncan, CO2SeQure

3:50 p.m.	 Wellbore Integrity: How Often Do Wells Fail, How Will I Know, and Can I Fix It?
	 Hugo Costeno, SLB

4:15 p.m.	 Where’s My CO2? Monitoring Examples from CCUS Projects
	 Trevor Richards, EERC

4:45 p.m.	 The Road Ahead
	 Kevin Connors, EERC

5:30 p.m. –	 RECEPTION | Grotto Downtown, 1001 Avenida de las Americas, Houston, TX
7:30 p.m. 

Thank you for joining us for the PCOR Partnership CCUS Technical Forum. 
This event is for PCOR members and select invited presenters. As one of 
the benefits to your organization’s membership, there is no registration 
fee.
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PARTICIPANTS
Air Products Heather Binagia, Wells Manager | binagihl@airproducts.com

Mariel Schottenfeld, Geologist | schottmt@airproducts.com

Battelle Jason vanderKooi, Division Manager | vanderkooi@battelle.org

California Resources Corporation Jonathan Goodell, Geological Advisor | jonathan.goodell@crc.com
Travis Hurst, Director	 | travis.hurst@crc.com
Joe Jephson, Engineering Manager | joseph.jephson@crc.com 
Siraj Moopen, Manager Carbon Exploration | siraj.moopen@crc.com
Rafael Rodarte, Project Manager | RRodarte@aeraenergy.com

Carbon Vault Rhonda Gathers, VP Engineering & Operations | rgg@rampartenergy.com

Chevron Kris Walker, Research Scientist | kristofferwalker@chevron.com

CO2SeQure Stephen Chelette, VP of Carbon Strategies | schelette@microseismic.com
Peter Duncan, President | pduncan@microseismic.com

Denbury, Inc. (ExxonMobil) W. Elliott Beard, Sr. Production Engineer | elliott.beard@exxonmobil.com

EERC Katherine Anagnost, Sr. Regulatory and Permitting Specialist | kanagnost@undeerc.org
Kevin Connors, Assistant Director for Regulatory Compliance and Energy Policy | kconnors@undeerc.org
Neil Dotzenrod, Principal Geologist | ndotzenrod@undeerc.org
Janelle Ensrud, Sr. Project Management Specialist | jensrud@undeerc.org
Bret Fossum, Principal Research Engineer | bfossum@undeerc.org
John Hamling, Assistant VP for Strategic Partnerships | jhamling@undeerc.org
John Harju, Vice President for Strategic Partnerships | jharju@undeerc.org
Michael Hillix, Principal Geoscientist & Energy Advisor | mhillix@undeerc.org
Lonny Jacobson, Assistant Director for Subsurface Field Operations | ljacobson@undeerc.org
Todd Jiang, Principal Reservoir Engineer | tjiang@undeerc.org
Nick Kalenze, Principal Research Manager and Economics Specialist | nkalenze@undeerc.org
Beth Kurz, Director of Subsurface Characterization and Community Engagement | bkurz@undeerc.org
Remington Leger, Principal Geoscientist | rleger@undeerc.org
Amanda Livers-Douglas, Assistant Director for Integrated Subsurface Projects | alivers@undeerc.org
Nessa Mahmood, Geochemist | nmahmood@undeerc.org
Josh Mason, Assistant Director for Information Technology | jmason@undeerc.org
Caitlin Olsen, Principal Regulatory and Permitting Specialist | colsen@undeerc.org
Wes Peck, Assistant Director for Subsurface Strategies | wpeck@undeerc.org
Trevor Richards, Assistant Director for Geophysics | trichards@undeerc.org
Motaz Saeed, Reservoir Engineer	| mosaeed@undeerc.org
Steve Smith, Assistant Director for Integrated Analytical Solutions | ssmith@undeerc.org
Jim Sorensen, Director of Subsurface Research and Development | jsorensen@undeerc.org
Jose Torres, Principal Reservoir Engineer | jtorres@undeerc.org

Elysian Keith Tracy, Chief Commercial Officer | ktracy@elysian.cc

Enbridge Inc. Tair Ibatullin, Manager, Carbon Sequestration | tair.ibatullin@enbridge.com
Jeff Kler, Manager, Low Carbon Development | jeff.kler@enbridge.com
Kathy McConnell, Manager, New Energy Technology Underground Storage | kathy.mcconnell@enbridge.com
Freddy Sanches, Manager, Low Carbon Development | freddy.sanches@enbridge.com

Energy and Carbon Management 
Commission

Diana Burn, Engineering Manager | diana.burn@state.co.us
Marie Hoerner, Geothermal & CCS Specialist | marie.hoerner@state.co.us
Mike Rigby, Energy Transition Senior Scientist | michael.rigby@state.co.us

ESG Solutions Suresh Dande, Fiber Optic SME | suresh.dande@esgsolutions.com
Amy Pilling	, Senior Sales Representative | amy.pilling@esgsolutions.com

ExxonMobil John Becker, Geologist | john.a.becker@exxonmobil.com
Michael Helgerud, Geophysicist | michael.b.helgerud@exxonmobil.com
Gordon Holmes, Geoscientist | gordon.holmes@exxonmobil.com
Matthias Imhof, Technology Integrator | matthias.imhof@exxonmobil.com
Lisa Lun, Program Manager | lisa.s.lun@exxonmobil.com
Patricia Montoya, Senior Geoscience MMV Advisor for CCS | patricia.montoya@exxonmobil.com
Joseph Witt, Wells Advisor | joe.witt@exxonmobil.com

Gevo Dave Burns, CCS Regulatory Officer | dburns@gevo.com
Katherine Hough, Director, CCS Sustainability and Climate Solutions | khough@gevo.com
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Halliburton Darrell Adkins, Low Carbon Solutions Lead | darrell.adkins@halliburton.com

Nasraldin Alarbi, Global Product Champion, Cementing	| nasraldin.alarbi@halliburton.com
Ben Banack, Global Advisor - MMV | ben.banack@halliburton.com
Robert Fleming, CCUS Segment Lead NAL | robert.fleming@halliburton.com
Robert Gales, Chief Geoscientist | robert.gales@halliburton.com
Karthik Krishnan, Metallurgist | karthik.krishnan@halliburton.com
Heather Quevedo, Sr Geologic Advisor | heather.quevedo@halliburton.com
Glenn Wilson, Sr Manager - Low Carbon Solutions | glenn.wilson2@halliburton.com

Harvestone Low Carbon Partners Adam Dunlop, Chief Development Officer | adunlop@harvestonelcp.com
Zach Liu, Director of CCUS Subsurface | zliu@harvestonelcp.com
Cathy Stevens, CCS Compliance Director | cstevens@harvestonelcp.com

Hess Corporation Brent Lohnes, General Manager | blohnes@hess.com

Ikon Science Rob Dudley, VP Energy Transition | rdudley@ikonscience.com

Jackson Walker, LLP Mike Nasi, Partner | mnasi@jw.com

JFETC Jim Russell, Product Support Engineer | j-russell@jfetc.com
Russell Elder, President | r.elder@jfetc.com

Lignite Energy Council Mike Holmes, Executive VP of R&D | mikeholmes@lignite.com

Louisiana Department of Energy and 
Natural Resources 

Gavin Broussard, Director | gavin.broussard@la.gov
Samantha	 Chamkha, Geology Supervisor | samantha.chamkha@la.gov
Ben Gilder, Geologist | ben.gilder@la.gov
Seth Henderson, Enforcement Manager | seth.henderson@la.gov
Katie Robinson, Assistant Director | katie.robinson@la.gov
Laura Sorey, Geology Manager | laura.sorey@la.gov

Marathon Petroleum Jared Hamilton, Business Development |jkhamilton@marathonpetroleum.com

Marubeni-Itochu Tubulars America Inc. Ryosuke Namiki, Sales Manager | mickey-namiki@mitube.com
Mark Sheppard, Sales Manager | mark-sheppard@mitube.com
Grant Terrill, Tubular Solutions Manager | grant-terrill@mitube.com

Melzer Consulting Steve Melzer, Owner | melzerls@aol.com

Mitsui E&P USA Don Ringe, Low Carbon Solutions Technical Manager | d.ringe@mitsui-ep.com

NDIC Department of Mineral Resources Richard Suggs, Geology & UIC Class VI Program Manager | rasuggs@nd.gov

Nebraska Public Power District Roman Estrada, Generation Research Sr. Program Manager | rmestra@nppd.com
Johnn Swanson, Director Generation Strategies & Research | jhswans@nppd.com

Neset Consulting Kathleen Neset, President, Geologist | kathleenneset@nesetconsulting.com
RC Neset, VP Geology & Instrumentation | rcneset@nesetconsulting.com

OLI Systems, Inc Diana Miller, Solution Architect | diana.miller@olisystems.com
Vineeth Ram, Chief Sustainability Officer | vineeth.ram@olisystems.com

ONEOK, Inc. Blake Phillips, Sr. Account Director | blake.phillips@oneok.com
Chad Schneeberger, Director - Alternative Energy | chad.schneeberger@oneok.com

Paragon Geophysical Services, Inc. Erick Erwin	, CFO | erick@paragongeo.com

Railroad Commission of Texas Leo Castro, Engineering Specialist | leo.castro@rrc.texas.gov
Bryce McKee, Geoscientist / P.G. | bryce.mckee@rrc.texas.gov

Repsol Connor Moore, Geoscientist | connor.moore@repsol.com
Lucas Mozetic Meaglia, Senior Project Manager | lucasmozetic@gmail.com
Izaak Ruiz, CCS Originator and Project Coordinator | izaak.ruiz@repsol.com
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Resolute Engineering Taylor Lagorin, VP of Business Development	 | taylor.lagorin@resolute-engineering.com

Rock Flow Dynamics Eddy Evans, Reservoir Engineering Advisor | edward.evans@rfdyn.com
Tim Pawlik, Director of Sales, USA | tim.pawlik@rfdyn.com
Vasilii Shelkov, CEO | vasilii.shelkov@rfdyn.com

Sallie Greenberg Consulting Sallie Greenberg, Principal | sallie@thesallieg.com

Shell Amanda Ardill, Principal Geologist/Global Carbon Advisor | amanda.ardill@shell.com
Harshal Naik, Concept Engineer, US - CCUS | Harshal.Naik@shell.com
Alex Summitt, Senior Petrophysical Engineer, US - CCUS | Alex.Summitt@shell.com

SimTech James Rodgerson, ZFrac Advisor | rodgerson.completions@gmail.com

SLB Santiago Colacelli, Commercial Lead | scolacelli@slb.com
Hugo Costeno, Senior Well Engineer | henriquez@slb.com
Amir Hermes, New Energy BDM | AHermes@slb.com
Arwen Kassebaum, UX Researcher | akassebaum@slb.com
Jesse West, Commercial Lead | jwest@slb.com

Stress Engineering Services, Inc. Adam Rowe, Metallurgical Engineer | adam.rowe@stress.com

Sumitomo Corporation of Americas Tyler Palmer, Senior Director, CCUS Business | tyler.palmer@sumitomocorp.com

Summit Carbon Solutions Luis Piasco	, Sr Project Manager Drilling and Engineering | lpiasco@summitcarbon.com
Jimmy Powell, Chief Operating Officer | jpowell@summitcarbon.com

Tallgrass Energy Katrina Coterill, Director-CCS Development & Execution | katrina.coterill@tallgrass.com
Jessica Gregg, Director Geoscience Compliance | jessica.gregg@tallgrass.com
Ron Mart, Geologist | ron.mart@tallgrass.com
Ricardo Mendez, Director Subsurface Flow Assurance | ricardo.mendez@tallgrass.com
Arelys Salazar, Reservoir Simulation Manager | arelys.salazar@tallgrass.com
Ozgur Senel, Sequestration Manager | ozgur.senel@tallgrass.com
Katerina Vassilellis, Geophysics Manager | katerina.vassilellis@tallgrass.com

TC Energy Prashanth Mandalaparty, Principal Reservoir Engineer | p_mandalaparty@tcenergy.com
Tim Prather, Manager, Business Development | tim_prather@tcenergy.com

Trimeric Corporation Andrew Sexton, Vice President | andrew.sexton@trimeric.com

University of Alaska Fairbanks 
Institute of Northern Engineering

Frank Paskvan, UAF Affiliate Professor | fpaskvan@alaska.edu
Brent Sheets, Director, Petroleum Development Lab | bjsheets2@alaska.edu

University of Houston Center for 
Carbon Management

Chuck McConnell, Energy Officer | cmcconnell@uh.edu

University of Wyoming School of 
Energy Resources

Dan Eakin, Senior Research Professional | deakin@uwyo.edu
Autumn Eakin, Research Professional | aeakin1@uwyo.edu
John Jiao, Program Manager | jjiao@uwyo.edu
Fred McLaughlin, Director, Center for Economic Geology Research	| derf1@uwyo.edu
Scott Quillinan, Sr. Director of Research | scottyq@uwyo.edu

Vault 44.01 Preston Evans, Senior Project Manager | preston@vault4401.com
Steven Whittaker, VP Subsurface | steve@vault4401.com

West Virginia Geological & Economic 
Survey

Guochang	Wang, Survey Geologist | gwang@wvgs.wvnet.edu

Woodside Energy Ltd. Kean Bliss, Principal Geoscientist	| kean.bliss@woodside.com
John Fox, Geologist | john.fox@woodside.com
Suzanna Hernandez, Environment & Regulatory Lead | suzanna.hernandez@woodside.com
Lewis Mounsher, CCS Geologist | lewis.mounsher@woodside.com

Wyoming Department of 
Environmental Quality

Lily Barkau	, Groundwater Section Manager | lily.barkau@wyo.gov
Tyler Harris, Geology Supervisor - UIC Class VI Program	| tyler.harris@wyo.gov

Wyoming Enhanced Oil Recovery 
Institute

Lon Whitman, Director | Lon.Whitman@uwyo.edu

PARTICIPANTS
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AGENDA

Save the Date

September 29 September 30 – October 1 September 30

Welcome Networking Social PCOR Partnership  
Annual Meeting Evening Event

September 30 – October 1, 2025, 
SAINT PAUL HOTEL, SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

thank you

SPONSORS

SPECIAL EVENT SPONSORS



For over 20 years, the PCOR Partnership has been providing technical 
and regulatory expertise in the management of carbon dioxide, including 
dedicated and associated storage. In an increasingly carbon-constrained 
world, our knowledge and resources are making a difference.

The PCOR Partnership is funded by the U.S. Department of Energy 
National Energy Technology Laboratory, the North Dakota Industrial 
Commission Oil and Gas Research Program and Lignite Research 
Program, and more than 250 public and private partners. It is led by 
the University of North Dakota Energy & Environmental Research 
Center (EERC), with support from the University of Wyoming (UW) 
School of Energy Resources and the University of Alaska Fairbanks 
(UAF) Institute of Northern Engineering. 

The partnership focuses on acceleration of CCUS deployment 
throughout the  United States, Canada, and beyond.

CARBON 
MANAGEMENT

OUR STORY

Energy & Environmental Research Center 
University of North Dakota 
15 North 23rd Street, Stop 9018 
Grand Forks, ND 58202-9018
701.777.5000 | eercinfo@undeerc.org | www.undeerc.org

For Program Inquiries and Partnership Initiative Opportunities, Contact:
Kevin Connors, PCOR Partnership Program Manager 
701.777.5236  |  kconnors@undeerc.org 

John Harju, VP for Strategic Partnerships 
701.777.5157  |  jharju@undeerc.org 

Janelle Ensrud, Partner Relations 
701.777.5060  |  jensrud@undeerc.org

Jim Sorensen, Director of Subsurface Research and Development 
701.777.5287 | jsorensen@undeerc.org

John Hamling, Assistant VP for Strategic Partnerships 
701.777.5472 | jhamling@undeerc.org

pcorinfo@undeerc.org | undeerc.org/pcor


